BILL NO. 22-182

City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE TAX LEVY FOR THE YEAR 2022 FOR THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, JACKSON AND CASS COUNTIES, MISSOURI.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby levied for the year 2022 on all property made taxable by law within the corporate limits of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, a tax in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below, to wit:

\$0.9119	on each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation for GENERAL REVENUE FUND of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.		
\$0.1383	on each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation for PUBLIC PARKS.		
\$0.3697	on each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation for GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS - PRINCIPAL, INTEREST AND SINKING FUND.		
\$1.4199	TOTAL LEVY on each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation.		
SECTION 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby repealed.			
SECTION 3. This Ordinance is necessary for the setting of the tax rates and levy for the City, and the same shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and the approval by the Mayor.			
PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, thisday of, 2022.			
	Mayor William A. Baird		
ATTEST:			

BILL NO. 22-182

APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this _	day of	, 2022
	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney Brian W. Head		